TOWNSHIP OF GENEVA KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. <u>05</u> -12

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR ALL ROAD DISTRICT PURPOSES OF THE GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE TAX YEAR 2012 TO BE COLLECTED IN 2013

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TRUSTEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF GENEVA, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section One: The Highway Commissioner of the Geneva Township Road District on November 15, 2012 does hereby determine and declare that the sum of TWO HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$290,500.00) is hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within Geneva Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Geneva Township Road District as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

A. Road Fund

- B. Permanent Road Fund
- C. Equipment and Buildings
- D. Illinois Municipal Retirement (IMRF)
- E. Liability Insurance
- F. Social Security

Section Two: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENEVA TOWNSHIP (Unit Code 014)

Fund No. 036: Road Fund	\$	100.00
Fund No. 038: Permanent Road Fund	\$ 29	90,000.00
Fund No. 039: Equipment and Buildings	\$	100.00
Fund No. 011: IMRF	\$	100.00
Fund No. 003: Liability Insurance	\$	100.00
Fund No. 012: Social Security	\$	100.00
TOTAL LEVIED:	\$ 2	90.500.00

Section Three: That the Geneva Township Clerk shall make and file with the Kane County Clerk, on or before the 30th day of December 2012, or may as otherwise be required by law, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

Section Four: That if any section, paragraph or provision of this Ordinance shall be held invalid or unenforceable for any reason, such invalidity or inability to enforce any portion shall not affect the validity of any of the remaining provisions of this Ordinance.

Section Five: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon and after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 15th day of November, 2012, pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of Geneva Township.

Ð NAYS: AYES:

an SI ATTEST:

J. Patrick Jaeger Supervisor – Geneva Township

[

Township Clerk – Geneva Township

2012 TAX LEVY ORDINANCE – GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT

AYES:

NAYS:

<u>Sharon C. Brayli</u> Trustee	Trustee
Trustee	Trustee
Raberth / Cam	Trustee
Trustee	Trustee
Supervisor ABSENT:	
Trustee	

LEVY SUMMARY SHEET **KANE COUNTY**

District 030 – GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT

Levy Filed On:_____

Fund	Amount to be Levied	
005 – IMRF	\$ 100.00	
007 – Road and Bridge	\$ 100.00	
009 – Permanent Road Fund	\$ 290,000.00	
010 – Equipment and Buildings	\$ 100.00	
035 – Tort Judgments and Liability Insurance	\$ 100.00	
047 – Social Security	\$ 100.00	
District Fund Count: 6		
TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE LEVIED	\$ 290,500.00	

Mark (UISS JED' Authorized Signature for Unit of Government

MARK T. WISSING - HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER **GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT 400 Wheeler Drive** Geneva, Illinois 60134